(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
W4CA THROUGH W4DC
TESTING CORD ASSEMBLIES
4-CONDUCTOR CORDS
DESCRIPTION
1. GENERAL

10 feet long
107 CORD TIP
ARRANGED FOR 521 TYPE KEY
KEY END
Res 0.21 0/ft
PLUG END
R (SLEEVE]
G(SLEEVE)
NOTCHED SIDE
The W4CE cord includes four 107 cord tips at the
key end arranged for the 521 type key and four
140 cord tips at plug end arranged for a 464C
plug. The cord was initially intended for use
as part of the 36A and B test sets.
(
(
W4CF
6 feet long
CO~~ TIP 0
139 CORD
R (SLEEVE) TIP R (TIP)
PLUG END C ~ · o
/121 CORD TIP d.. ~ Q ~O~~~l SIDE
"~~r-{\~~ 0
Y(SLEEVEl
G (SLEEV
~~ o NOTCH SIDE
Y ISLE EV 120 CORD TIP
ARRANGED FOR 413 TYPE. PLUG
PLUG END B PLUG END A
Res 0.21 12/ft
The W4CF cord includes two 121 cord tips on plug
end C, two 121 cord tips and two 120 cord tips
on plug end B, and four 139 cord tips on plug
end A arranged for a 464C plug. The cord was
initially intended to form part of the 4W12A
cord.
W4CG
4 feet long
W(TIPJ
\~ n.G. (SLEEVE)
464CPLUG ~
~T;;..E =COc.::RD'----r-r---I~~Bl(TIP)
~· l,h ~"-'""''
PWG END
Res 0.21 12/ft
NO.I36
CORD TIP
TEST SET END
The W4CG cord includes four 136 cord tips on test
set end, and the plug end is equipped with a
464C plug. The cord was initially intended for
use as a part of the 132A test set.
ISS 6, SECTION 032-314-132
W4CH
19 feet 16 inches long
ARRANGED FOR 234 PLUG
PWG ENO A
Res 0.21 12/ft
139
CORD TIP
PLUG END B
The W 4CH cord includes four 134 cord tips on plug
end A arranged for a 234 plug and four 139
cord tips on the plug end arranged for a 464C
plug. The cord was initially intended for use
as a service observing cord.
W4CJ
16 feet long
PLUG END B R G
NOTCHED
,:~ :~ ~ RING~L--o-: -".,.'-----1=r
Res 0.21 12/ft
The W 4CJ cord includes one 464A -3 plug and one
463A plug. The cord was initially intended for
use with 303-type connectors on Central Office
Main Distributing Frame (MDF).
W4CK-Mfr Disc.
Replaced by the W 4CM cord.
Page 3
SECTION 032-314-132